GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA JAWAHARLAL NEHRU STADIUM COMPLEX, POLOGROUND SHILLONG-793001

No. DSYA/KheloIndia.9/Procurement/2023/94

Notice Inviting Tender (NIT)

Directorate of Sports & Youth Affairs, Government of Meghalaya invites Manual bids from eligible bidders, in single stage two bid systems for procurement of the following:-

Khelo India State Centre of Excellence, Meghalaya under Directorate Of Sports & Youth Affairs, Meghalaya	
Sl. No.	Name of Service
1.	Procurement Of Miscellaneous Items For Hostel, Gym & Physiotherapy Room And Office For Khelo India State Center Of Excellence Shillong, Meghalaya

Scanned copy of Bid Security and Hard copy of the same must be sent to the Directorate of Sports & Youth Affairs, Government of Meghalaya on or before Bid Submission Date & Time as mentioned in Critical Date Sheet.

Bidders may download the Bidding Documents from the website -www.megsports.gov.in. Bidders shall ensure that their Bids, complete in all respect are mailed/submitted before the closing date to Director, Directorate of Sports & Youth Affairs, Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium, Polo Ground, Shillong -793001.

- 1. Bidders shall not tamper/modify the tender form in any manner. In case, the same is found to be tampered/ modified in any manner, tender will out-rightly be rejected.
- 2. Intending bidders are advised to visit again www.megsports.gov.in website before submission of tender for any corrigendum / addendum/ amendment.

Sports & Youth Affairs, Meghalaya, Shillong.

Dated: Shillong, the 15th March 2024

Memo No. DSYA/KheloIndia.9/Procurement/2023/94

Dated: Shillong, the 15th March 2024

Copy to:

- 1. The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Sports & Youth Affairs Department for information.
- 2. The Director of Information and Public Relations, Govt. of Meghalaya, with a request to kindly issue Press release preferably in the front page in at least 1(one) National Newspaper, 2 (two) English, 2 (two) Khasi and 1 (one) Garo dailies of the State informing bidders that the Bidding Documents may be downloaded from the web site -www.megsports.gov.in
- 3. The Deputy Director General, National Informatics Centre, Shillong, with a request to upload the document in the www.megsports.gov.in, along with its annexures viz. RFP

Sports & Youth Affairs, Meghalaya, Shillong